EXECUTIVE PROCLAMATION

Amended 2024 HOLIDAY SCHEDULE

FILED

FEB 2 8 2024

MARGARETD
FAULKNER C@Uy

BY

New Year’s Day

Monday, January 1, 2024, Tuesday, January 2, 2024

January 1 (observed on

Martin Luther King Jr. Day

George Washington & Daisy Bates Day

January 15 (Monday)

February 19 (Monday)

Good Friday March 29 (Friday)
Solar Eclipse Day April 8 (Monday)
Memorial Day May 27 (Monday)

Juneteenth National Independence Day

Independence Day

June 19 (Wednesday)

July 4 (Thursday)

Labor Day

Columbus Day

September 2 (Monday)

Veteran’s Day

October 14 (Monday)

November 11 (Monday)

Thanksgiving Day
(Wednesday, Thursday, Friday)

Christmas Holidays

November 27, 28, 29

(Tuesday, Wednesday)

New Year’s Holiday for 2024-2025

December 24, 25

(Tuesday, Wednesday)

December 31, January 1

***The County Judge may, at his discretion, establish by Executive Proclamation additional days when

county offices shall be closed in obs;

ance of special events o



